NUA ERIFORY HISTORY

NATIONAL HIGHWAY AUTHORITY

Office of the Director (Central Zone) Shahpur Interchange, Multan Road, Lahore Ph. No.042-99232565, Fax No.042-99232547 E-mail: direznha@gmail.com

No.PM-20-21-PN-03/Dir(CZ)/NHA/2022/61

3 February, 2022

Director (MIS)National Highway Authority
Islamabad

Subject:

ANNOUNCEMENT OF FINANCIAL EVALUATION REPORT

PERIODIC MAINTENANCE WORKS OF PUNJAB-NORTH REGION

UNDER AMP 2020-21: CONTRACT NO.PM-2020-21-PN-03

Reference: PPRA Rule - 35

Enclosed, please find herewith duly filled and signed Technical Evaluation Report to the procurement of subject work as per PPRA Rule-35 for publication/uploading the same on NHA & PPRA websites, please.

Encls: Technical Evaluation Report

(ALI RAZA)
Director (Coord) Central Zone
NHA, Lahore

Copy to:-

Member (CZ) NHA, Lahore.

> GM (RAMD) NHA, HQ.

> GM (Maint) Punjab-North NHA, Lahore.



MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS NATIONAL HIGHWAY AUTHORITY

e-Bidding System

شفاف، تيز اور جديد

FRIENDLY HIGHWAYS

EVALUATION REPORT

(As per PPRA Rule-35) as Amended vide S.R.O 834(I)2021 and notification dated 28th June, 2021

1.	Name of Agency	National Highway Authority		
2.	Method of Procurement	Single Stage Two Envelope Bidding		
_		Procedure		
3.	Title of Procurement	Periodic Maintenance Work (Structural		
		Overlay) From KM: 0+000 ~ 6+000 Chund		
-		Bridge Approach Roads		
4.	Tendering Inquiry No.	PM-2020-21-PN-03 /		
5.	PP Reference No.	PPRA TS467040E		
6.	Date & Time of e-Bid Closing	December 27, 2021 at 1130 Hours		
7.	Date & Time of Tech. Bid Opening	December 27, 2021 at 1200 Hours		
8.	No. of e-Bids Received	Four (04)		
9.	Date & Time of Price Bid Opening	January 8, 2022 at 1130 Hours		
10.	Criteria for Bid Evaluation	As per Bid Data Sheet (BDS) & Invitation for		
		Bids (IFB)		
11.	Detail of Bid Evaluation	As mentioned Below:-		

Name of Bidders	Status	Evaluated Cost (Rs.)	Rule/Regulation/ SBD**/Policy/Basis for rejection/Acceptance as per Rule-35 of PP Rules, 2004
M/s Zoraiz Engineers (Pvt) Ltd.	Qualified	199,992,357.44	4th
M/s Fazal Engineering Corporation	Qualified	161,732,198.87	Most Advantageous Bidder
M/s Dughal & Company (Pvt) Ltd.	Qualified	170,831,270.94	2 nd
M/s Sh. Iqbal Akhtar & Co.	Qualified	174,800,949.55	3rd

Lowest Evaluated Bidder: M/s Fazal Engineering Corporation

11. Any other additional / supporting information, the procuring agency may like to share: The aforementioned contract is being funded by Road Maintenance Accounts of NHA.

Signature :

Official Seal / Stamp: ______
** (Standard Bidding Document)

All Raza
Director (Central Zonal
Monal Highway Authority